land, the Governor may convey the remaining unsold lots in the Talofofo 
Subdivision to qualified purchasers at less than fair market value of the lot 
and at less than that expended by the Government in developing and 
improving the lots. The selling price of a lot shall be Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500).

SOURCE: GC '13551 enacted by P.L. 16-118:1.

§ 68203. Preferences. 

The Department of Land Management shall sell such lots in 
accordance with the disposition policy subject to the following preferences:

(a) First preference shall be given to a person or family who is a tenant